r r z  SGS-TUOMSON
^ 7#  * i ® i [ L [ i ® T ^ M 0®S E S M 1602B
QUAD COMPARATOR INTERFACE CIRCUIT
■ MINIMUM HYSTERESIS VOLTAGE AT EACH
INPUT : 0.3 V
■ OUTPUT CURRENT : 15 mA
■ LARGE SUPPLY VOLTAGE RANGE : + 10 V
TO + 35 V

DIP-14/2
(Plastic)
ORDER CODES: ESM1602B (DIP-14)
ESM1602BFP (SO-16J)
PIN CONNECTION (top view)
D I P - 1 4
1 [ ]  8
2 C ] 9
3 C ] 1 0
4 L ] 1 1
5 L ] 1 2
6 [ ] 1 3
^ c ] 1 4
1 - Inverting input 1
2 - Non-inverting input 1
3 - Output 1
4 - Non-inverting input 2
5 - Inverting input 2
6 - Output 2
7 - GND
8 - Output 3
9 - Inverting input 3
10 - Non-inverting input 3
11 - Output 4
12 - Non-inverting input 4
13 - Inverting input 4
14 - Vcc
SO-16J
1 - Inverting input 1
2 - Non-inverting input 1
3 - Output 1
4 - Non-inverting input 2
5 - Inverting input 2
6 - Output 2
7 - GND
8 - N.C.
9 - N.C.
10 - Output 3
11 - Inverting input 3
12 - Non-inverting input 3
13 - Output 4
14 - Non inverting input 4
15 - inverting input 4
16 - Vcc
September 1988 1/8
ESM1602B
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Param eter Value Unit
Vcc Supply Voltage 45 V
VlD Differential Input Voltage 45 V
V, Input Voltage -  0.7 to + 45 V
lo (m ax) Output Current Internally Limited mA
P tot Power Dissipation Internally Limited W
Top Operating Ambient Temperature Range -  25 to + 85 °C
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -  40 to + 150 °C
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
SGS-THOMSON
RSilDOl̂ OilLKSTrî OR!] DOS
2/8
ESM1602B
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS Vcc = + 35 V, -  25 "C < Tamb < + 85 °C
(unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Param eter Value Unit Fig.
Min. Typ. Max.
v,+ Input Voltage Range - Note 1 V -
v r Non-inverting Input 0 - 33
Inverting Input 2 - 33
Vc Input Control Voltage (2 V < V Cm < 33 V) - Note 2 150 - 500 mV 8
I IB Input Bias Current - Note 3 - 1 5 pA -
Isc Short-circuit Output Current mA
Vcc =+  10 to + 35 V 6 - 25 9